$ 46,533,015 $ 18,277,404 $ 64,810,419

This page intentionally left blank.

-13-

LOGAN COUNTY, COLORADO
Statement of Activities
For the Year Ended December 31, 2010

Governmental activities

General government
Judicial
Public safety
Health and welfare

Auxiliary services
Culture and recreation
Public works

Interest on long-term debt

Total governmental activities

Business-type activities
Finance corporation

Total primary government

Expenses

$ 4,352,713
354,645

3,855,980
4,193,555

552,769
637,587

5,249,705
18,535

19,215,489

959,667

$20,175,156

Program Revenues

Charges for
Services

Operating
Grants and

Con tribu tions

Capital
Grants and

Contributions

2,408,414 6,590,952 724,014

1,289,378

$ 3,697,792 $ 6,590,952 $ 724,014

General revenues
Taxes

Property taxes, levied for general purposes
Specific ownership taxes
Sales and use taxes
Other taxes

Unrestricted earnings on investments
Miscellaneous
Sale of assets

Total general revenues

Change in net assets

Net assets at beginning of year, as originally reported

Prior period adjustment

Net assets at beginning of year, as restated

Net assets at end of year

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

-14-

$ 935,796 $ 695,831

704,627 $ 138,070 28,183
8,039 2,860,010

353,122 80,640
406,830 3,512,232

Net (Expenses) Revenues and
Changes in Net Assets

329,711 329,711

(9,492,109) 329,711 (9,162,398)

-15-

Govemmental Business-type
Activities Activities Total

$ (2,721,086) $ (2,721,086)
(354,645) (354,645)

(2,985,100) (2,985,100)
(1,325,506) (1,325,506)

(552,769) (552,769)
(203,825) (203,825)

(1,330,643) (1,330,643)
(18,535)

(9,492,109) $ - (9,473,574)

7,634,618 7,634,618
729,455 729,455

1,289,343 1,289,343
100,522 100,522

42,035 81,706 123,741
539,361 539,361

43,235 43,235

10,378,569 81,706 10,460,275

886,460 411,417 1,297,877

33,742,299 6,048,694 39,790,993

132,420 132,420

33,874,719 6,048,694 39,923,413

$ 34,761,179 $ 6,460,111 $ 41,221,290

LOGAN COUNTY, COLORADO
Balance Sheet
Governmental Funds
December 31, 2010

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

-16-

Social Capital
General Road and Services Expenditures
Fund Bridge Fund Fund Fund

Assets
Cash and cash investments $ 3,675,630 $ 2,599,132 $ 993,771 $ 201,347
Property taxes receivable 5,979,946 496,385 744,577 372,289
Accounts receivable 350,075 394,203 14,712 426,128
Due from other entities 277,062
Due from other funds

Inventory of supplies 108,995
Prepaid items 15,568

Total assets $ 10,021,219 $ 3,598,715 $ 2,030,122 $ 999,764

Liabilities and fund balance